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ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

BY CLASSIFICATION
Fall 2008
Classification Females Males Total
Freshmen 435 312 747
Sophomores 218 147 365
Juniors 184 118 302
Seniors 199 146 345
Unclassified 37 20 57
Undergraduate Total 1,073 743 1,816
Post-Baccalaureate Cert (DIP) 17 3 20
Graduates 7 22 29
Total Enrollment 1,097 768 1,865

DISTRIBUTION OF STUDENTS

BY ENROLLMENT STATUS
Fall 2008

Enrollment Status Females Males Total

First-time freshmen 295 192 487

Former 34 32 66

Returning 634 462 1,096

Study Abroad 12 2 14

Transfers 61 31 92

Engineering Program (UAHE) 0 4 4
Unclassified:

Academy 5 1 6

Ccoorp 4 3 7

LEAP 23 7 30

Staff 5 7 12

Special/Transient 0 2 2

Undergraduate Total 1,073 743 1,816

Post-Baccalaureate Cert (DIP) 17 3 20

Graduates 7 22 29

Total Enrollment 1,097 768 1,865

Undergraduate credit hours:  26,395.5
Undergraduate FTE: 1,702

Graduate credit hours: 346

Graduate FTE: 28.8



DISTRIBUTION OF STUDENTS
BY CLASSIFICATION AND STATUS

Fall 2008
Classification Females Males Total
FRESHMEN
First-time 295 192 487
Former 7 12 19
Returning 83 81 164
Transfer 50 27 77
(Total) 435 312 747
SOPHOMORES
Former 6 6 12
Returning 202 137 339
Study Abroad 2 1 3
Transfer 8 3 11
(Total) 218 147 365
JUNIORS
Former 11 5 16
Returning 165 111 276
Study Abroad 5 1 6
Transfer 3 1 4
(Total) 184 118 302
SENIORS
Former 10 9 19
Returning 184 133 317
Study Abroad 5 0 5
Transfer 0 0 0
UAHE Program 0 4 4
(Total) 199 146 345
SPECIAL
COOP Students 4 3 7
Academy Students 5 1 6
LEAP 23 7 30
Staff 5 7 12
Special/Transient 0 2 2
(Total) 37 20 57
Total Undergraduate Enrollment 1,073 743 1,816
Post-Baccalaureate Certificates 17 3 20
Graduates 7 22 29
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 1,097 768 1,865



PERCENT OF STUDENTS BY GENDER
Fall 2008

Females
59%




STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY, STATUS AND GENDER

Fall 2008
Headcount Undergraduates Graduates/DIP
Ethnicity Females Males Total Females Males Total Females Males Total
Black, non-Hispanic 982 701 1,683 969 680 1,649 13 21 34
White, non-Hispanic 6 2 8 2 1 3 4 1 5
Non-resident alien 63 39 102 63 38 101 0 1 1
American Indian 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
ﬁf;r(‘j/:radﬁc 5 2 7 2 2 4 3 0 3
Hispanic 10 5 15 9 5 14 1 0 1
Unknown 30 19 49 27 17 44 3 2 5
Total 1,097 768 1,865 1,073 743 1,816 24 25 49

Note: Ethnic categories according to the IPEDS (Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System) definitions



FULL-TIME ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

BY CLASSIFICATION
Fall 2008
Classification Females Males Total
Freshmen 429 304 733
Sophomores 214 140 354
Juniors 181 112 293
Seniors 182 124 306
Undergraduate Total 1,006 680 1,686
Post-Baccalaureate Cert (DIP) 17 3 20
Graduates 7 21 28
Total Enrollment 1,030 704 1,734

DISTRIBUTION OF FULL-TIME STUDENTS

BY ENROLLMENT STATUS
Fall 2008
Enrollment Status Females Males Total
First-time freshmen 294 191 485
Former 27 26 53
Returning 613 433 1,046
Study Abroad 12 2 14
Transfers 60 28 88
Undergraduate Total 1,006 680 1,686
Dietetic Internship Program (DIP) 17 3 20
Graduates 7 21 28
Total Enroliment 1,030 704 1,734

Undergraduate credit hours:  25,846.5*
Graduate credit hours: 335*
*DIP hours are not included



PART-TIME ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

BY CLASSIFICATION
Fall 2008

Classification Females Males

Freshmen 6 8

Sophomores 4 7

Juniors 3 6

Seniors 17 22

Unclassified 37 20

Undergraduate Total 67 63

Graduates 0 1

Total Enroliment 67 64

DISTRIBUTION OF PART-TIME STUDENTS
BY ENROLLMENT STATUS
Fall 2008

Enrollment Status Females Males

First-time freshmen 1 1

Former 7 6

Returning 21 29

Transfers 1 3

Engineering Program (UAHE) 0 4
Unclassified:

Academy 5 1

CcooP 4 3

LEAP 23 7

Staff 5 7

Special/Non-degree seeking 0 2

Undergraduate Total 67 63

Graduates 0 1

Total Enroliment 67 64

Undergraduate credit hours:  549*
Graduate credit hours: 11*
*Does not include Academy, COOP, or LEAP hours
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PERCENT OF FULL-TIME AND PART-TIME STUDENTS
Fall 2008

Part-time
7.2%

Full-time
92.8%
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Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008
Term Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008
Enrolled 1753 1751 1771 1824 1865
+/- -2 20 53 41
% incr./decr. -0.11% 1.14% 2.99% 2.25%




FALL ENROLLMENT SUMMARY

(Fall Semester 2004 - Fall Semester 2008)

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Total Enrollment 1753 1751 1771 1824 1865
FRESHMEN

Headcount 627 661 663 711 747
Females 358 365 384 386 435
Males 269 296 279 325 312
First-time 436 410 394 457 487
Former 17 18 13 23 19
Returning 135 152 167 157 164
Study Abroad 2 0
Transfer 39 81 89 72 77
SOPHOMORES

Headcount 353 370 356 366 365
Females 196 221 222 213 218
Males 157 149 134 153 147
Former 17 23 14 16 12
Returning 311 325 327 324 339
Study Abroad 0 3 2 3 3
Transfer 25 19 13 23 11
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Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
JUNIORS
Headcount 259 309 332 303 302
Females 157 174 193 185 184
Males 102 135 139 118 118
Former 6 15 11 9 16
Returning 241 277 315 281 276
Study Abroad 1 11 2 4 6
Transfer 11 6 4 9 4
SENIORS
Headcount 396 289 325 362 345
Females 238 173 188 208 199
Males 158 116 137 154 146
Former 12 9 8 10 19
Returning 371 271 315 337 317
Study Abroad 5 8 1 9
Transfer 8 1 1
UAHE Program 5
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Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
UNCLASSIFIED
Headcount 118 122 95 82 106
Females 80 69 69 66 61
Males 38 53 26 16 45
COOP 9 14 14 14 7
LEAP 81 85 60 36 30
Staff 13 4 12
Other/Special 0 8
Dietetics Program 15 15 16 20 20
Graduates-MAPS 29

FALL FTE SUMMARY
Fall Terms 2004-2008

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
FTE-Undergraduates 1588 1582 1647 1698 1702
FTE-Graduates 28.8
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MAJOR INTEREST SUMMARY FOR FALL 2004-FALL 2008

(Self Declared Majors)
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
Department Major 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Biology 225 216 218 243 243
= Biomedical Sciences 0 16 29 24 37
% Natural Science 1 0 0 0
- Totals 226 232 247 267 280
Biology Education* 11 6 6 6 2
Accounting 50 56 50 43 46
Administrative System Management 31 13 5 1 1
Business Administration 0 23 12 24 33
g Computer Information Systems 37 38 22 24 27
E Economics 0 0 0 0 1
e Finance 34 24 23 26 25
£ Health Care Admin 27 32 35 32 29
2 Information Technology 3 17 18 19 15
2 Management 73 56 63 67 59
3 Marketing 33 48 60 48 40
Organizational Management 16 55 28 17 20
Totals 304 362 316 301 296
Business Education* 3 2 2 2 2
Biochemistry 50 44 51 54 59
Biochemistry Profession 1 3
Chemistry 10 16 10 9 15
Chemistry Profession 1 0
g Medical Technology 7 7 9 12 9
.g Pre-Occupational Therapy 2 3 0 4 3
S Pre-Physical Therapy 62 73 72 71 75
Pre-Physician Assistant 3 7 3 6 4
Pre-Speech Pathology 4 6 4 3 2
Totals 138 156 149 161 170
Chemistry Education* 1 1 1 1 0
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Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
Department Major 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Commercial Art 5 4 1 5 4
Communication 14 12 14 16 19
s COMM: Communication Arts 30 15 11 8 11
ks COMM: Electronic Media 13 19 10 13 18
§ COMM: Photo Journalism 2 5 5 5 12
g COMM: Print Journalism 8 18 22 19 11
S COMM: Public Relations 10 17 15 24 19
Photography 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 82 90 78 90 95
Biology Education 11 6
Business Education 3 2
Chemistry Education 1 1
Elementary Education 79 76 90 91 78
English & Language Arts Education 13 14 12 12 13
c Family & Consumer Science Education 3 2 1 0
'(49;; Health & Physical Education Teaching 1 3 4 4 7
é Mathematics Education 7 8 7 5 4
- Music Ed: Instrumental 1 1 1 1 1
Music Ed: Vocal/Choral 8 7 5 6 6
Music Education 7 10 7 9 10
Religious Education 1 4 4 4 3
Social Science Education 8 9 9 7 8
Totals 143 143 149 148 134
English 31 19 16 21 26
English: Professional Writing 6 9 6 6 8
é French 0 3 4 3 2
:C_,D Spanish 3 5 9
Totals 40 34 31 39 41
English & Language Arts Education™® 13 14 12 12 13
S Dietetics 2 11 15 14 14
2 Family & Consumer Science 4 2 6 4 6
S Human Development & Family Studies 15 12 9 9 9
3 Totals 21 25 30 27 29
E Dietetic Internship 15 15 16 20 20
£ Family & Consumer Science Education* 3 2 1 0
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Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall

Department Major 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Fitness & Wellness 8 11 13 15 10
< Health & Physical Education 7 7 7 5 5
E ;—s Health Science 6 9 10 13 21
Totals 21 27 30 33 36
Health & Physical Education Teaching* 1 3 4 4 7
History 30 32 35 26 19
> International Studies 10 4 8 14 15
jg Pre-Law: Political Science 2 2 18 35 59
- Totals 42 38 61 75 93
Social Science Education* 8 9 9 7 8
Applied Mathematics 28 31 32 38 24
S Computer Science 40 19 15 15 17
o g Math & Computer Science 8 3 2 4 3
e §_ Mathematics 7 9 9 12 9
Z E | Totals 83 62 58 69 53
© Mathematics Education* 7 8 7 5 4
Music 10 12 9 4 9
Music Business 4 3 1 0 0
Music: Instrumental 1 1 2 1 1
Music: Piano 2 1 1 1 1
Music: Voice 2 5 2 2 0
a Music: Composition 1 0 0 0 0
§ Theory & Composition 4 2 3 3 2
Vocal Performance & Pedagogy 10 22 19 9 9
Totals 34 46 37 20 22
Music Ed: Instrumental* 1 1 1 1 1
Music Ed: Vocal/Choral* 8 7 5 6 6
Music Education* 7 10 7 9 10
%D Nursing 103 116 154 130 127
2 Total 103 116 154 130 127
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Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall

Department Major 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
= Psychology 94 91 100 88 75
§ Psychology: Counseling 27 34 30 42 39
Q Psychology: Industrial/Organ 5 8 11 7 2
& Total 126 | 133] 141] 137] 11e
Church Leadership 2 1
= Ministerial Theology 100 26 8 2 4
—8 Pastoral Studies-MAPS 0 29
§ Religion 18 9 7 4 4
o3 Theology: Pastoral/Evangelism 3 57 95 125 112
,E Theology: Pre-Counseling/Pre-Chap 0 21 23 20 23
%ﬂ Theology: Teaching 0 5 2 12 15
= Total 121 18| 135 165 188
Religious Education* 1 4 4 4 3
.Tg % Social Work 61 54 59 66 62

=

Total 61 54 59 66 62
Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 5
General/Interdisciplinary Studies 5 3 5 5
Undecided/Unknown 188 97 75 68 93
Total 193 100 80 76 103
Enroliment Totals 1753 1751 1771 1824 1865
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States
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New York
North Carolina
Ohio
Oklahoma
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Virgin Islands

STUDENTS BY STATES

Fall 2008

Females
175
2
3
1
86
4
11
4
1
124
94
26
7
0
0
10
3
63
15
27
11
11
14
2
3
0
42
98
21
14
1
29
1
9
38
38
4
13

17

Males
144

a W N - U

51
18
17
10

13

33
75
24
19

17

16
16

Total
319

)]

138

20

193
143
38
12

13

114
33
44
21
17
27

N

75
173
45
33

46
18
54
54
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States
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Totals

Country

Antigua & Barbuda
Bahamas

Bermuda

Canada

Caymans

Nigeria

Totals

Females
15

N = O

1029

U.S. CITIZENS OR PERMANENT RESIDENTS

Males
16

N R

724

LIVING OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES

Fall 2008
Females
1
1
1
2
0
0
5

Number of states represented:

Percentage of students enrolled from in-state:

Percentage of students from out-of-state:*

Percentage of students enrolled from foreign countries (Visas):

Note: *includes foreign countries

**includes U.S. Possessions

18

Males

P P, ONRO

Total
31

AN

1753

Total

P RPN WNPR

10

42%**
17.1%
82.9%

5.5%



INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS (VISAS)

BY COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP
Fall 2008

Country Females Males Total

Antigua & Barbuda 6
Bahamas 6
Barbados 4
Bermuda 16
Canada

Cayman Islands
Cameroon

England

France

India

Jamaica

Kenya

Liberia

Netherland Antilles
Netherlands

Niger

Papau-New Guinea
Portugal

St. Kitts/Nevis

St. Lucia

Trinidad & Tobago
United Kingdom
Zimbabwe
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Grand Total
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102

Countries represented: 23
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STUDENT ENROLLMENT SUMMARY
BY COUNTRY OF NATIONAL ORIGIN

Antigua & Barbuda
Bahamas
Bangladesh
Barbados

Belize

Bermuda
Cameroon

Canada

Cayman Islands
Central African Republic
Cuba

Dominica, Commonwealth of
Dominican Republic
England

France

Germany

Ghana

Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guyana

Haiti

India

Indonesia

Italy

Jamaica

Japan

Kazakhstan

Grand Total

Fall 2008

11 Kenya

19 Liberia
1 Netherlands

10 Netherlands Antilles
1 Niger

28 Nigeria
2 Panama

22 Papua New Guinea
2 Philippines
1 Portugal
1 Puerto Rico
1 South Korea
1 St. Kitts/Nevis
7 St. Lucia
3 St. Vincent/Grenadines
4 Suriname
3 Tonga Islands
1 Trinidad & Tobago
1 Uganda

16 United Kingdom

37 United States
1 US Caribbean Islands
1 US Virgin Islands
1 Zambia

53 Zimbabwe
1 Unknown
1

1865

20
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SUMMARY OF STUDENT ENROLLMENT
BY SDA UNIONS AND CONFERENCES

Atlantic Union Conference
Bermuda Conference
Greater New York Conference
Northeastern Conference
Northern New England Conference
Southern New England Conference
Total Atlantic Union Conference

Columbia Union Conference
Allegheny East Conference
Allegheny West Conference
Chesapeake Conference
New Jersey Conference
Ohio Conference
Pennsylvania Conference
Potomac Conference

Total Columbia Union Conference

Lake Union Conference
Illinois Conference
Lake Region Conference
Total Lake Union Conference

Mid-America Union Conference
Central States Conference
lowa-Missouri Conference
Minnesota Conference

Total Mid-America Union Conference

North Pacific Union Conference
Idaho Conference
Washington Conference
Total North Pacific Union Conference

Fall 2008
6* Pacific Union Conference
19 Arizona Conference
24 Central California Conference
147 Hawaii Conference
3 Nevada-Utah Conference
7 Northern California Conference
206 Southeastern California Conference
Southern California Conference
4% Total Pacific Union Conference
175
28 Southern Union Conference
4 Carolina Conference
4 Florida Conference
5 Georgia Cumberland Conference
4 Gulf States Conference
27 Kentucky-Tennessee Conference
251 South Atlantic Conference
South Central Conference
Southeastern Conference
3 Total Southern Union Conference
88
91 Southwestern Union Conference
Texas Conference
Texico Conference
34 Southwest Region Conference
2 Total Southwestern Union Conference
4
40 Others
Canadian Union Conference
4% Caribbean Union Conference
1 West Indies Union Conference
4 Other/Unknown
9
Grand Total

21

13*

14

11
23
42
116

39
10

150
235
121
564

57
67

18
34
18
451

1,865





